

**2022 ANNUAL CONCRETE WORK (Project CONC-2022-3)  
BIDS RECEIVED MARCH 29, 2022 @ 2 P.M. - ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA**

NAME OF BIDDER - ADDRESS OF BIDDER-				Engineering's Estimate		Wright & Sudlow Inc. PO Box 1782 Aberdeen, SD 57402-1782		CWF Masonry & Const. 2724 392nd Ave S Aberdeen, SD 57401			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	2,500.00	SF	\$5.78	\$14,450.00	\$6.25	\$15,625.00	\$5.25	\$13,125.00		
2	5" Recreation Trail Pavement	500.00	SF	\$6.05	\$3,025.00	\$5.60	\$2,800.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00		
3	6" Concrete Pavement	2,500.00	SF	\$6.82	\$17,050.00	\$7.05	\$17,625.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00		
4	7" Concrete Pavement	250.00	SF	\$6.71	\$1,677.50	\$7.45	\$1,862.50	\$6.10	\$1,525.00		
5	8" Concrete Pavement	1,000.00	SF	\$7.32	\$7,320.00	\$7.90	\$7,900.00	\$6.75	\$6,750.00		
6	9" Concrete Pavement	150.00	SF	\$7.32	\$1,098.00	\$8.85	\$1,327.50	\$6.75	\$1,012.50		
7	Fast Track Mix - Additional Per Cubic Yard	20.00	CY	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$30.50	\$610.00	\$30.00	\$600.00		
8	6" X 18" Header Curb - Straight	25.00	LF	\$24.20	\$605.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$22.00	\$550.00		
9	6" X 18" Header Curb - Radius	15.00	LF	\$24.20	\$363.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$22.00	\$330.00		
10	24" Integral Curb and Gutter - Straight	1,750.00	LF	\$25.30	\$44,275.00	\$27.00	\$47,250.00	\$23.00	\$40,250.00		
11	24" Integral Curb and Gutter - Radius	250.00	LF	\$26.40	\$6,600.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00		
12	32" Integral Curb and Gutter - Straight	20.00	LF	\$26.40	\$528.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$24.00	\$480.00		
13	32" Integral Curb and Gutter - Radius	25.00	LF	\$26.40	\$660.00	\$33.00	\$825.00	\$24.00	\$600.00		
14	Underpinning - Utility Cuts	5.00	LF	\$4.62	\$23.10	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$4.20	\$21.00		
15	4" Sidewalk Removal	2,500.00	SF	\$1.21	\$3,025.00	\$1.45	\$3,625.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00		
16	6" Pavement Removal	2,500.00	SF	\$1.65	\$4,125.00	\$1.65	\$4,125.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00		
17	7" Pavement Removal	250.00	SF	\$1.65	\$412.50	\$1.95	\$487.50	\$1.50	\$375.00		
18	8" Pavement Removal	1,000.00	SF	\$2.20	\$2,200.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00		
19	9" Pavement Removal	150.00	SF	\$2.20	\$330.00	\$2.45	\$367.50	\$2.00	\$300.00		
20	Header Curb Removal	25.00	LF	\$3.19	\$79.75	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$50.00		
21	Integral Curb and Gutter Removal	2,000.00	LF	\$3.30	\$6,600.00	\$4.05	\$8,100.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00		
22	Concrete Sawing	10,000.00	INCH-FT	\$1.10	\$11,000.00	\$0.80	\$8,000.00	\$0.75	\$7,500.00		
23	New Inlet - 3' Depth	2.00	EA	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$415.00	\$830.00	\$350.00	\$700.00		
23a	Inlet - Per Foot Additional Depth	10.00	LF	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$200.00		
24	Inlet Adjustment	3.00	EA	\$71.50	\$214.50	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$90.00		
25	Manhole Adjustment	5.00	EA	\$154.00	\$770.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$700.00		
26	Structural Concrete	5.00	CY	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00		
27	Reinforcing Steel - In Place	400.00	LB	\$0.94	\$376.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.10	\$440.00		
28	Dowel Bars	50.00	EA	\$17.60	\$880.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$800.00		
29	Curb Stop Riser Extension	2.00	EA	\$44.00	\$88.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$40.00		
30	Structural Excavation	2.00	CY	\$18.70	\$37.40	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$17.00	\$34.00		
31	10" Storm Sewer Lateral (3'-5' Bury)	30.00	LF	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$900.00		
32	Unclassified Excavation	750.00	CY	\$15.95	\$11,962.50	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$14.50	\$10,875.00		
33	Gravel Base Course	200.00	TON	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$27.50	\$5,500.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00		
34	Tie Bar Installation	250.00	EA	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.50	\$3,875.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00		
35	Joint Saw/Seal	100.00	LF	\$2.20	\$220.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$2.00	\$200.00		
36	Expansion Joint Filler	1,500.00	LF	\$0.33	\$495.00	\$0.65	\$975.00	\$0.50	\$750.00		
37	Subgrade Preparation	1,000.00	SY	\$0.55	\$550.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$500.00		
38	Detectable Warning Panel	200.00	SF	\$17.60	\$3,520.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.75	\$3,350.00		
39	Asphalt Pavement Patching	20.00	TON	\$121.00	\$2,420.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$198.00	\$3,960.00		
40	Sidewalk Closure	50.00	EA	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00		
41	Side-of-Road Closure	25.00	EA	\$33.00	\$825.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$500.00		
42	Radius Closure	10.00	EA	\$33.00	\$330.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$200.00		
43	Intersection Closure	3.00	EA	\$33.00	\$99.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$60.00		
44	Full-Block Closure	1.00	EA	\$33.00	\$33.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$30.11	\$30.11		
45	Colored concrete - additional per cubic yard	65.00	CY	\$66.00	\$4,290.00	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00		
	<b>BID SURETY</b>					<b>10% BB</b>		<b>10% BB</b>			
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>			<b>\$165,097.25</b>		<b>\$189,500.00</b>		<b>\$149,147.61</b>			

Certified By: 